OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE: JHARSUGUDA

NOTICE

Dated: 08.08.2024

It is hereby notified that the Bidder **FAMOUS SECURITY SERVICE**, At — Noor Nagar, PO / PS — Junagarh, Dist — Kalahandi, Odisha is found successful in Tender for Outsourcing Agency for "Up-keeping, Cleaning & Maintenance and Electrical Services in the New District Court Complex, Jharsuguda, Old District Court Complex, Jharsuguda and Court Complex, Jharsuguda, Transit House, Jharsuguda and Court Complex of Nyayadhikari-cum-JMFC, Lakhanpur." (Ref: RFP Identification No. 02(RFP) of 2024-25 dated 24.07.2024)

Registrar,

Civil Courts, Jharsuguda